







MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of Understanding (the "MOU") is entered into on, by and between the Department of Political Science, Tinsukia College, Tinsukia, with an address of Department of Political Science, Tinsukia College, City: Tinsukia, District: Tinsukia, Assam, PIN: 786125 and Department of Political Science, Dhakuakhana College with an address of Department of Political Science, Dhakuakhana College, District: Dhakuakhana, Lakhimpur, PIN:787055, referred to as "Party", and collectively "the Parties".

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to enter into an agreement to Faculty Exchange and Student Exchange Programmes; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to memorialize certain terms and conditions of their anticipated endeavour;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Purpose and Scope: The Parties intend for this MOU to provide the foundation and structure for any and all possibly anticipated binding agreement related to Faculty Exchange, Student Exchange, Access to the Libraries of the respective Departments and Institutions, Exchange of Course related Study Materials, Jointly organizing subject related Seminars and Workshops and other activities deemed beneficial for the students.

This MOU should not establish or create any type of formal agreement or obligation. Instead, it is an agreement between the Parties to work together in such a manner to encourage an atmosphere of collaboration and alliance in the support of an effective and efficient partnership to establish and maintain objectives and commitments with regards to all matters related to the advancement of learning.

- 2. Objectives: The Parties agree as follows:
 - a. The Parties shall work together in a cooperative and coordinated effort so as to bring about the achievement and fulfilment of the purpose of the MOU.
 - b. It is not the intent of this MOU to restrict the Parties to this Agreement from their involvement or participation with any other public or private individuals, agencies, or organizations.
 - c. The duration of this MOU is from 9th April 2022 to 8th April 2025. This is agreed upon by both the parties.

d. The Parties shall mutually contribute and take part in any and all phases of the planning and development of the programmes to the fullest extent possible.

Entire Agreement: The Parties acknowledge and agree that this Agreement represents the entire agreement between the Parties. In the event that the Parties desire to change, add, or otherwise modify any terms, they shall do so in writing to be signed by both parties.

The Parties agree to the terms and conditions set forth above as demonstrated by their signatures as follows:

Name signed:

Name: Dr. Rosmi Dutta

Designation: Associate Professor HOD & Authorised Signatory Department of Political Science Tinsukia College, Tinsukia

Date:

MANDUTTA) Dept of Pol Science Tinsukia College Tinsukia

With the approval of

Name: Dr. Pankaj Borah

Designation: Assistant Professor HOD & Authorised Signatory Department of Political Science Dhakuakhana College, Dhakuakhana

Date:

Hon Department of Political Science

Ohakuakhana College

Name signed:

Name: Dr. Surjya Chutia

Designation: Principal

Tinsukia College, Tinsukia

Date:

PRINCIPAL TINSUKIA COLLEGE TINSUKIA

Name signed:

Dhakuakhana College Dhakuakhana
Name: Dr. Jugananda Sut
Designation:

Principal

Dhakuakhana College, Dhakuakhana

Date: